All brand and product names are trademarks, registered trademarks or service marks of their respective holders.
Installation Manual
MARINE RADAR
Model FAR-1513/1513-BB/1523/1523-BB/
FAR-1518/1518-BB/1528/1528-BB
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ................................................................................................ i
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION .......................................................................................... iii

vi
Optional supply
Name Type Code No. Remarks
Trackball Control Unit RCU-030 -
Performance Monitor PM-32A 001-419-490
Processor Unit IPX2
Kit
OP03-238 001-419-560
Stepdown Transformer
Unit
RU-1803 - 440 V100 V
Rectifier RU-3423 - For display unit,
current capacity max. 7A
PR-240 - For display unit,
current capacity max. 8A
RU-1746B-2 - Current capacity max. 13A
RU-3424 - Current capacity max. 20A
PR-850A - 100/110/120/220/240
VAC24 VDC. Current
capacity max. 30A
Cable Assy. RW-4864 1M 001-103-620-10 Radar signal cable, 1 m
RW-4864 5M 001-103-630-10 Radar signal cable, 5 m
RW-4864 10M 001-103-640-10 Radar signal cable, 10 m
RW-4864 15M 001-103-650-10 Radar signal cable, 15 m
Cable Assy. DVI-D/D S-LINK 10M 001-133-980-10 For Display Unit,
DVI cable, 10 m
Switching Hub HUB-100 -
Installation Materials CP03-28900 000-082-658 10 m
Installation Materials CP03-28910 000-082-659 20 m
Installation Materials CP03-28920 000-082-660 30 m
Flush Mount Kit OP26-4 001-080-850
Hood Assy. OP26-3 001-080-840
Bracket Assy. OP26-2 000-016-268
LAN Cable MOD-Z072-020+ 001-167-880-10
MOD-Z072-050+ 001-167-890-10
MOD-Z072-100+ 001-167-900-10
Cable Assy. 3COX-2P-6C 5M 001-077-230-10
3COX-2P-6C 10M 001-077-220-10
1-1
1. INSTALLATION
1.1 Before Beginning the Installation...
Please read the instructions below before beginning the installation.
• Do the installation following the instructions contained in this manual.